

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
11 Laurier St./ 11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Clothing and Textiles Division / Division des
vêtements et des textiles
11 Laurier St./ 11, rue Laurier
6A2, Place du Portage
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet STRAP, CHIN, CHAIN LINKS	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W8486-152108/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 005
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W8486-152108	Date 2015-05-13
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$PR-750-67110	
File No. - N° de dossier pr750.W8486-152108	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2015-05-19	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Beaumier, Julie	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pr750
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-7432 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-5454
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

W8486-152108/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

005

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pr750

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

W8486-152108

File No. - N° du dossier

pr750W8486-152108

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

This page has been left blank intentionally.

AMENDMENT 005

This amendment is raised to answer questions from potential bidders and to revise the Request for Proposal.

QUESTION 1

Please advise if contractor samples are required as part of the bid submission in order for the bid to be considered compliant. If samples are required, can they be a representation of the contractor's ability to meet the requirements? For example, all components, materials and construction to be as per specifications but with slight variance in dimensions.

ANSWER 1

Samples are required with bid submission. A representation of the contractor's ability to meet requirements is acceptable. Please note the areas that deviate from specification. If awarded, contractor must provide a pre-production sample in dimensions as per specification to be approved by the Technical Authority.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL REVISION:

Under 4.1.1 **Technical Evaluation:**

DELETE: The pre-award samples shall be completely representative of the final product and shall be made from the components and material specified using the equipment processes that will be used in quantity production.

INSERT: The pre-award samples must be representative of the Bidder's ability to meet the requirement and must be made from the components and material specified using the equipment processes that will be used in quantity production. In the event that dimensions are not fully representatives of the requirement. The Bidder must include a letter explaining the deviation with the pre-award samples, together with a statement that, should the Bidder be awarded the contract, all dimensions will be strictly in accordance with the technical requirement.

DELETE: The pre-award samples will be evaluated from quality of workmanship and conformance to specified materials and measurements.

INSERT: The pre-award samples will be evaluated from quality of workmanship and conformance to specified materials.

QUESTION 2

Please advise if the thickness of the links changes with the diameter. For example, larger links being 2.0-2.3mm thick and smaller links being 0.8-0.95mm.

ANSWER 2

Thickness changes VERY slightly – Largest link is 1.0 mm smallest link is maybe slightly smaller at 0.8 mm

QUESTION 3

Please clarify that the maximum width of the rounded ends of the leather backing is 3.8cm and not 3.8mm as stated in the document.

ANSWER 3

Yes, Rounded ends are 3.8 cm.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL REVISION:

At Annex B 3.4.2 **Leather Backing**

DELETE: rounded ends of a maximum width of 1-1/2" (3.8mm) wide and the centre with a maximum width of 3/4" (19 mm).

INSERT: rounded ends of a maximum width of 1-1/2" (3.8**cm**) wide and the centre with a maximum width of 3/4" (19 mm).

QUESTION 4

Please clarify dimensions of the straps, specifically the width of the widest part and the width of the longest part.

ANSWER 4